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bUilding materials have risen to a certain extent aUd some of them are in short supply.

The distribution and price of cement and certain categories of iron and steel are controlled by Government. Control over prices and distribution of bricks also exists in Delhi. There is no control over the price Or distribution of timber and other materials.

Shri Shiv Charan Gupta: Has the Government made an assessment ot the requirements of the Government and semi-governrnent institutions for 1962 and 1963 and have they ensured that adequate supply of buildinl[ material is available?
•
The Minister of Works. Housing and Supply (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna): These items are in short supply. That, we all know. Construction work in Delhi and other places is going on at a very rapid pace. I do not think we are in a position to meet the entire requirements.

Shri Ansar Harvani: Is the Government aware that in spite of the short supply of Duilding material, there is no dearth of materials for the big colonisers and only the small .buildinl[ constructions do not get these?

Mr. Speaker: !R.t us have short supply first.

Shrimati Savitri Nigam: May J know if any assessment has been made to find out what are the requirements 01 the semi-llovernment and Government or&anisations which are going to construct their buildings in the future?

Mr. Speaker: Similar to the question put by Shri Shiv Charan Gupta.

Shri M~Clwld XhaIlD&: We have DO SUCh intDn:Dation.

Personnel Management Advisory
Service

-I

.7.~ f Shri Warior:
l ~hri Vasudevan Nair·

Will the Minister of Labour anet Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to the suggestion made by a prominent personnel officer of Calcutta in the Economic Times issue of March 23, 1962. that "at the Centre there should be a personnel Management Advisory
Service"; and

(b) if so, the reactions of Government thereon?

The Minister of Labour in the Ministry of Labour and Employment (Shri Hathi): (a) and (b). Yes. The services of a foreign expert from the International Labour Organisation were obtained recently to study the question. The report of the expert is expected to be received shortly. The matter will be examined thereafter.

Shrl Warior: May I know whether the opinion of management has been ascertained?

Shri Hathi: We have not yet received the report. We shall consider that after the report is received.

Shri Warior: May I know how long it is since the Government had this advice of the LL.D. expe!lt in Indiat

Shri' Hathi: The expert came here in September, 1961 and finished the assignment by the middle of March this year, 1962. The report is being finalised.

Shri Indrajit Gupta: Is it the intention of the Government that on the basis of this report some sort of an'
Institute or some statutory body is going to be set up to train personnel in management?

Shrj Hathi: The idea would be that along with the Central division for evaluation and implementation, this cell also may be attached.
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Shri Warior: Is it not a fact that one of the resolutions adopted by the Labour conference some time back had in view the implementing of this idea?

Shri Hathi: This step has been in view since last 2 or 3 years, in fact.
The idea is there. We wanted an expert to study and to advise us as to what form this should take. Therefore, we have requisitioned the services of the expert.

IltT~~ ~ lfi/: ~T
~T~fiI;;;IT~~TtlITr~~
~~>..11I"qR ~~1fT
~ W'T~. mfil; if& ~ ~~ irr~ if
~~ri?

Shri HaW: The article to which the hon. Member has referred, refers to an organisation in the UK. There. it has functioned very well, that is relations between management and the employers and employees. The expert Who has C011lP here is the Vice-Chairman of that very organisation.
We thought. after all. the nature of the personnel relations is the same.

q'~t ., ~ fml'T " ;{"" "11fT ~
.I'i;{Tf"(l'jf ~ rroi;'

*I9VV. IltTlflWa ~if: 'flIT ~f1If, vrqm~"( ~ +1'",[ ~ ~ ~ ~
rn fIF :

( IF) 'ftrT ~ Wi\" t fIF q'~
"(16, ;rtf~[ iF ~ o.iur) iFri'fTfurr
iii" lfcrrirl 1FT tr~ 0fIi M ~ iI'ff.I" il> Wo'r on: ~ ~lt<r ~ ~ f.Rr ~
~~ ;

(~) llft~, trT ~ m if 'flIT f.\1Jilr f.Rr ~ t ; m.:

l,lT) if&f ~~ ~ ~ >.Mt it:
;;it riilRt f.flmr rn ~, ~ f.flmr
~ m.v;ff 'to'l"mn mit:r.N 'flIT

~"""I;!T~t ?

The Deputy MiDister in the MinilItry of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri.
.lagauatha Rao): (a) Yes, as the qart-
ers are old and cannot be repaired except at a considerable cost.

(b) To demolish them and build new quarters in their place.

(c) The residents of the quarters, which will be demolished, are proposed to be shifted to new quarters at Ramakrishnapuram. Efforts are being made to provide schools in this area as early as possi-ble. The allottees will also be able to use the available educational facilities in the nearby colonies.

Shri Bhakt Darshan: Sir, this question has been hanging fire nearly far the last two years. The Deputy Minis ..
ter has said just now that a decision will be· taken as early as possible.
What is the definition of this term ..
'as early as possible'?

Shri .lapnatha Rao: In a month or two.

The Minister of Works, Housing aud Supply (Shri Mebr Chand
Khanna): May I add a little further to this answer? The number of persons living in this area is about 1,000 to 1,100. The idea is to re-build these quarters. There are two ways open to us., namely either to ask all the 1,100 persons to move to Ramakrishnapuram, where immediate accommodation can be allotted to them, or. to ask them to part with a part of their lIil'ea, nearly about 50 per cent, where we can start construction. I have given both the options to the allottes, and I have told them to give me a reply within a week. If they are prepared to go to Ramakrishnapuram, I can start construction on the entire area at. once. If they want to stay there and want the area to be developed, they can make adjustment ,between themselves, and I want half the area on which I can operate. I should be able to know the final decision from these allottees within a week or ten days or Meen days. After that, we can undertake construction wark.

